

MULEY
SHUBHAM
PRAVINRAO

Digitally signed
by MULEY
SHUBHAM
PRAVINRAO
Date:
2024.07.16
14:21:22
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26194 OF 2021

IN

SUIT NO. 120 of 2023

Sunil S/o Late Roshanlal Surya

...Applicant

In the matter between

Sunil S/o Late Roshanlal Surya

...Plaintiff

Vs.

Sridharan Subramaniam & Ors.

...Defendants

Adv. Ashlesha Modak i/by Auris Legal for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Mansi Jain a/w Pratibha R. and Rajshree Dhole i/by Samatwa Legal Associates for the Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15th JULY, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendants has today raised a grievance that circulation has been sought for without intimating the Defendants. She further submits that the Defendants have also taken out an Interim Application being Interim Application No.2680 of 2023 for revocation of the leave granted under Clause XII of the Letters Patent.

2. List both the Interim Applications on 12th August, 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)