

Vina Khadpe
(P.S.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26194 OF 2021

IN

SUIT NO. 120 OF 2023

Sunil s/o Late Roshanlal Surya

Applicant /
.. Plaintiff

Versus

Sridharan Subramaniam and ors

Respondents /
.. Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2680 OF 2023

IN

SUIT NO. 120 OF 2023

Shridharan Subramaniam and anr

.. Applicant

In the matter between

Sunil s/o Late Roshanlal Surya

Applicant /
.. Plaintiff

Versus

Sridharan subramaniam and ors

Respondents /
.. Defendants

-
- Mr. Siddhant Sawhney i/b. Auris Legal for the Plaintiff.
 - Mr. Anoshak Daver, Counsel a/w Mr. Srividya Venkatramanan a/w Ms. Mansi Jain i/b. Ms. Pratibha Rupnawar for the Applicant in IA/2680/2023 and for Defendant Nos.1 and 2 in IAL/26194/2021.
-

CORAM : FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE : 9 DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff seeks some time to file affidavit-in-reply to Interim Application No.2680 of 2023 taken out by the Defendant for revocation of the leave granted to the Plaintiff under Clause XII of Letters Patent.

- 2.** Affidavit-in-reply to be filed on or before 23rd December, 2024 and a copy thereof to be served on the Defendant.
- 3.** Stand over to 13th January, 2025 for hearing Interim Application.

Vina Khadpe

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]